Home‎ > ‎News‎ > ‎

New Boil Water Advisory/Water off July 25, 2017

posted Jul 25, 2017, 2:53 PM by Lenette Blenkin-Puffalt   [ updated Jul 25, 2017, 2:53 PM ]
Due to the water main break on Highway 56 and Place D' eglise we had to turn the water off so we could isolate the leak. This has caused the Water Security Agency to issue a Boil water for the Village of Lebret, effective 3:15 pm July 25, 2017.
Please pass the word so all residents know about the Boil water. We will turn the water back on as soon as the Water Main is fixed.
We apologize for any inconvenience this has caused and appreciate your patience while the issue is fixed and we wait for water tests to come back from Sask Health.
Please read the water advisory below.

Ċ
Lenette Blenkin-Puffalt,
Jul 25, 2017, 2:53 PM
Comments